

BID SUMMARY

Pony Express Trail Slipout

Contract No. 2726
 Project No. 78718
 Project Types

BASE BID SCHEDULE A & ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE B FOR: SLOPE REPAIR, GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING & DIKE, COLD PLANING, DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS,

Begin Advertisement: 6/7/2018
 Bid Opening: 6/28/2018
 Anticipated Award: 7/17/2018

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	SCHREDER AND BRANDT MFG, INC.		STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
BASE BID SCHEDULE A										
1	072007A	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00
2	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3	P 130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 29,750.00
4	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,840.00
5	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 92,437.50	\$ 92,437.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
6	F 190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	3,200	\$ 104.14	\$ 333,248.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 124,800.00
7	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	24	\$ 43.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,160.00
8	198250	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	SY	2,640	\$ 5.63	\$ 14,863.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 187,440.00
9	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	102	\$ 203.56	\$ 20,763.12	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,930.00
10	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	220	\$ 151.25	\$ 33,275.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,000.00
11	394077	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	362	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,706.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,688.00
12	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	440	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,808.00
13	681065A	10" Plastic Pipe Underdrain	LF	410	\$ 236.74	\$ 97,063.40	\$ 220.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00
14	681065B	10" Plastic Pipe Subdrain	LF	325	\$ 157.69	\$ 51,249.25	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40,625.00
15	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	22	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00
16	690116	18" Corrugated Steel Pipe Downdrain (.064" Thick)	LF	70	\$ 156.25	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00
17	707117	36" Precast Concrete Pipe Inlet (Type OCPI)	EA	1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
18	707117A	Drainage Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 9,790.00
19	723060	Rock Slope Protection (300 LB, Class IV, Method B)	CY	179	\$ 161.80	\$ 28,962.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 44,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,850.00
20	723070	Rock Slope Protection (150 LB, Class III, Method B)	CY	436	\$ 139.08	\$ 60,638.88	\$ 195.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 54,936.00
21	723080	Rock Slope Protection (60 LB, Class II, Method B)	CY	9	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	1,371	\$ 1.88	\$ 2,577.48	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,823.00
23	731502A	Minor Concrete (Lined Ditch)	CY	19	\$ 1,996.25	\$ 37,928.75	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45,600.00
24	8320057	Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)	LF	283	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,735.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,659.00
25	839584A	MGS In-Line Terminal System	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 8,880.00
26	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 87,775.00	\$ 87,775.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00
TOTAL FOR BASE BID - SCHEDULE A					\$ 907,249.28		\$ 914,781.00		\$ 929,839.00	

BID SUMMARY

Pony Express Trail Slipout

Contract No. 2726
 Project No. 78718
 Project Types BASE BID SCHEDULE A & ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE B FOR: SLOPE REPAIR, GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED EMBANKMENT, HMA PAVING & DIKE, COLD PLANING, DRAINAGE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS,

Begin Advertisement: 6/7/2018
 Bid Opening: 6/28/2018
 Anticipated Award: 7/17/2018

						SCHREDER AND BRANDT MFG, INC.	STEELHEAD CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
ADDITIVE BID SCHEDULE B											
27	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
28	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
29	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	
30	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
31	F 190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	300	\$ 104.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	
32	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	
33	198250	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	SY	240	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 24,960.00	
34	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	46	\$ 203.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 12,190.00	
35	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	160	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 22,080.00	
36	394077	Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type F)	LF	175	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	
37	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	490	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00	
38	723060	Rock Slope Protection (300 LB, Class IV, Method B)	CY	21	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,381.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 3,969.00	
39	723070	Rock Slope Protection (150 LB, Class III, Method B)	CY	151	\$ 139.00	\$ 20,989.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,690.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 21,744.00	
40	729011	Rock Slope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SQYD	711	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,066.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,266.00	
41	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 21,550.00	
TOTAL FOR ADDITIVE BID - SCHEDULE B						\$ 111,419.50	\$ 171,905.00	\$ 207,314.00			
TOTAL FOR BASE BID - SCHEDULE A + ADDITIVE BID - SCHEDULE B						\$ 1,018,668.78	\$ 1,086,686.00	\$ 1,137,153.00			